By Member of the Board Commissioner Brennan 

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 2005-06: 741, adopted on April 13, 2006, the Board 
authorized the Superintendent to enter into an Agreement with The Pike Company, for the period 
May 1, 2006 through June 30, 2009, for a sum not to exceed One Million Eighteen Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($1,018,500.00); and  

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 2006-07: 606, adopted on March 15, 2007, the Board 
authorized the Superintendent to increase the amount of the Agreement with The Pike Company, 
by Ninety Six Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Dollars ($96,430.00), (District’s share 
$72,320.00; City’s share $24,110.00) for a total contract amount of $1,114,930.00; and 

WHEREAS, the District wishes to extend the term of the Agreement with The Pike 
Company at no additional cost; therefore be it 

RESOLVED, That the Superintendent, or his designee, be, and hereby is, authorized to

[...]

authorized the Superintendent to enter into an Agreement with Stantec Architecture, Inc., for 
construction management services for the Thomas P. Ryan Community Center and Library and 
the Audubon School #33 Addition and Renovation Project, for a sum not to exceed One Million 
Seven Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,727,250.00); and  

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 2006-07:  605, adopted on March 15, 2007, the Board 
authorized the Superintendent to increase the amount of the Agreement with Stantec 
Architecture, Inc., by Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), (District’s share 
$175,000.00; City’s share $75,000.00) for a total contract amount of $1,977,250.00; and 

WHEREAS, the District wishes to extend the term of the Agreement with Stantec 
Architecture, Inc. at no additional cost; therefore be it

[...]

RESOLVED, That the Superintendent of Schools or his designee be, and hereby is, 
authorized to exercise the option to extend the contract for a term of one year, the first year of 
the contract extension, through May 31, 2010, for an amount not to exceed Eight Hundred 
Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($825,000.00) with Barnes & Noble, Inc. for Paperback & 
Hardcover Books.  All other conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect. 

Seconded by Member of the Board Commissioner Campos 
Adopted 5-0 with Commissioners Evans and Elliott absent 

Resolution No 2008-09:

[...]

adopted on November 20, 2008, the Board authorized 
the Superintendent to enter into an Agreement with The 
OMNI Group, to provide 403(b) Third Party 
Administrator services, for the period November 21, 
2008 through June 30, 2009, for a sum not to exceed an 
estimated annual cost of Ninety Three Thousand 
Dollars ($93,000.00); and  

WHEREAS, the District wishes to extend the Agreement with The OMNI Group; 
therefore be it 

RESOLVED, That the Superintendent, or his designee, be, and hereby is, authorized to 
extend the Agreement with The OMNI Group, Watertower Office Park, 1099 Jay Street, Bldg.

[...]

F, Rochester, NY, to provide 403(b) Third Party Administrator services, for the period July 1, 
2009 through June 30, 2010, for an Administrative Fee of Twenty Four Dollars ($24.00) per 
year, per employee, increased 4% annually per cost of living adjustments, for an estimated 
annual cost of Ninety Three Thousand Dollars ($93,000.00) based on 3,850 employees enrolled 
in the District’s 403(b) plan, funded by employee contributions and the District General Fund, 
contingent upon the form and terms of the Agreement having been approved by Counsel to the 
District. 

Seconded by Member of the Board Commissioner Campos

[...]

& Brown Insurance, 45 East Avenue, Rochester, NY, 
acting as Broker, to obtain General Liability Insurance 
coverage for the District, through Genesis 
Underwriting Insurance Company, for the period 
July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, for a sum not to 
exceed Three Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Two 
Hundred Thirty Eight Dollars ($323,238.00), funded by the Department of Administration, 
contingent upon the form and terms of the Agreement having been approved by Counsel to the 
District.  

Seconded by Member of the Board Commissioner Campos 
Adopted 4-1 with Commissioner Williams dissenting and Commissioners Evans and Elliott

[...]

designee, be, and hereby is, authorized to enter into an 
Agreement with POMCO, Inc. (d.b.a. EM Risk 
Management), 2425 James Street, Syracuse, NY, to 
administer the District’s self-funded Workers 
Compensation Plan, for the period July 1, 2009 through 
June 30, 2010, for an estimated sum of One Hundred 
Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000.00), funded by the Employee Benefits Department, 
contingent upon the form and terms of the Agreement having been approved by Counsel to the 
District. 

Seconded by Member of the Board Commissioner Campos 
Adopted 4-1 with Commissioner Williams dissenting and Commissioners Evans and Elliott